
FILE NO. 020191

AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE - 5/15/02

ORDINANCE NO. ~~- 01..
RO#01041 i

SA#13 :

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

[To reappropriate funding for the Transbay Terminal Study].

Ordinance releasing the $500,000 Finance Committee Reserve for the Transbay

Terminal Study and reappropriating the same from the Planning Department to the

Board of Supervisors for fiscal year 2001-02.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows:

Department Sources of Funds and Amount

And Number Purpose of Debit Credit

Appropriation

Fund Department Program

1G-AGF-ACP CPC FHA

General Fund City Planning Long Range

Planning

Funding Sources

Project CCP030

Transbay Terminal Study

021-02700 Professional and $500,000

(290086) Specialized Services

Supervisor Chris Daly

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



1 Department Sources of Funds and Amount

2 And Number Purpose of Debit Credit

3 Appropriation

4 Fund Department Program

5 1G-AGF-AAA CPC FHA

6 General Fund City Planning Long Range

7 Planning

8 Project CCP030

9 Transbay Terminal Study

10 Funding Uses

11 091-0931 G Operating Transfer Out to $500,000

12 (xxxxxxxxxxx} 1G-AGF-AAA

13 Total 1G-AGF-ACP $500,000 $500,000

14

15 Fund Department Program

16 1G-AGF-AAA BOS FAE

17 General Fund Board of Supervisors Board of

18 Supervisors

19

20 Funding Sources

095-0951G Operating Transfer In $500,000

22 (xxxxxxxxxxxx) From 1G-AGF-ACP

23

25

Supervisor Chris Daly
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



1

2

3

4

Department

And Number

Fund

Sources of Funds and

Purpose of

Appropriation

Department

Amount

Debit

Program

Credit

5

6

7

1G-AGF-AAA

General Fund

BOS

Board of Supervisors

FAE

Board of

Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

FUNDS AVAILABLE

Payments to Others

1/
Deputy City Attorney

By:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

eJ: /) IQ.. _.".// /,,,-Xtl--. \-
ccc ,/" 't::--Gl'''{f-~.

Funding Uses

052-05241

(015006)

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

23

Supervisor Chris Daly
~OARDOF SUPERVISORS



File Number: 020191

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance releasing the $500,000 Finance Committee Reserve for the Transbay Terminal Study and
reappropriating the same from the Planning Department to the Board of Supervisors for fiscal year
2001-02.

February 11,2002 Board of Supervisors - SUBSTITUTED

May 20, 2002 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

May 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Peskin, Sandoval, Yee
Absent: 1 - Daly

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 2:52 PM on 5/28/02



File No. 020191

Date Approved

File No. 020191

City and County of Sail Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 28, 2002 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Prill ted at 2:52 PM 011 5/28/02


