[To reappropriate funding for the Transbay Terminal Study]. 1 2 Ordinance releasing the \$500,000 Finance Committee Reserve for the Transbay 3 Terminal Study and reappropriating the same from the Planning Department to the 4 Board of Supervisors for fiscal year 2001-02. 5 6 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 7 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows: 8 9 Department Sources of Funds and **Amount** 10 **And Number** Purpose of Debit Credit 11 **Appropriation** 12 Fund **Department Program** 13 1G-AGF-ACP CPC **FHA** 14 General Fund City Planning Long Range 15 Planning 16 **Funding Sources** 17 **Project** CCP030 18 Transbay Terminal Study 19 021-02700 Professional and \$500,000 20 (290086)Specialized Services 21 22 23 24

Supervisor Chris Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	; ;
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGF-AAA	CPC	FHA	
6	General Fund	City Planning	Long Range	
7			Planning	
8	<u>Project</u>	CCP030		
9		Transbay Terminal Study		
10	Funding Uses			! !
11	091-0931G	Operating Transfer Out to		\$500,000
12	(xxxxxxxxxx)	1G-AGF-AAA		
13		Total 1G-AGF-ACP	\$500,000	\$500,000
14				
15	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
16	1G-AGF-AAA	BOS	FAE	
17	General Fund	Board of Supervisors	Board of	
18			Supervisors	
19				
20	Funding Sources			
21	095-0951G	Operating Transfer In	\$500,000	
22	(xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	From 1G-AGF-ACP		į.
23				; ; ;
24				
25				

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit Cr	edit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	: :
5	1G-AGF-AAA	BOS	FAE	!
6	General Fund	Board of Supervisors	Board of	
7			Supervisors	
8				
9	Funding Uses			
10	052-05241	Payments to Others		\$500,000
11	(015006)			
12			\$500,000	\$500,000
13				
14			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
16	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller	7
17	By: Paula	Jessen	By: Sund Harry	
18	Deputy City Attorney			
19	Boputy Oity 7	Monoy	/	
20				
21				
22				
23				



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

020191

Date Passed:

Ordinance releasing the \$500,000 Finance Committee Reserve for the Transbay Terminal Study and reappropriating the same from the Planning Department to the Board of Supervisors for fiscal year 2001-02.

February 11, 2002 Board of Supervisors — SUBSTITUTED

May 20, 2002 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

May 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020191

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY 3 1 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.